Availability

Applicability

Character of Service

PDM UTILITY CORPORATION
RATE SCHEDULE & CREDIT AND COLLECTION POLICY
Effective September 01, 2024

Available within the Company’s certificated service area.

Applicable to any residential or commercial customer for any purpose in accordance with the Company’s
Rules and Regulations currently on file with the Department of Transportation and Public Works (DTOP).

Water and Sewer Service

Rate
Volume charge / 1,000-gals Water Sewer Total
(In excess of 2,000-gals consumption.) $ 16.80 $ 210 $ 1890 (Residential)
$ 18.50 $ 230 $ 20.80 (Commercial)
Monthly Minimum Bill
(Includes 1%t 2,000-gals consumption )
Meter Size Water Sewer Total
/4 $ 50.53 $ 3334 $ 83.87 (Residential) “1~”
Y2 59.25 39.08 98.33 (Residential / Commercial) “2
17 94.15 91.08 185.23
1% 152.32 177.77 330.08
27 222.10 281.78 503.88
37 408.21 559.13 967.34
4”7 617.58 871.18 1,488.76

“1” — Consumption from 0 up to 6000 gals
“2” — Consumption over 6000 gals, Residential only

Tap-in Fees
(Annually adjusted by inflation)
For projects approved:
Before June 1, 2004
After June 1, 2004
December 31, 2020
After January 1, 2021

Developer Charge

Deposits*

Meter Size
3

1

1%

>

3

4

*The deposits will not earn any interest.

Prorated Bills

Terms of Payment

Terms and Conditions

Service Availability Charge

Reconnection Charge

Rev. October 1, 2024

Special Minimum Charges applies for Residents (non-commercial) with a %4”
meter size below 6000-gals consumption.
This special rate is valid up to Sept 15t 2025.

Water Sewer Total
$ 500.00 $ 700.00 $1,200.00
$1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,200.00
$1,200.00 $1,800.00 $3,000.00

A fee of $3,000 (annually adjusted by inflation) will be charged to the Developers or individuals for each unit
to be connected to PDMU Corp. water and sewer system at the time the project drawings are approved by
PDMU.

Water Sewer Total
$ 34.00 $ 36.00 $ 70.00
50.00 60.00 110.00
90.00 119.00 209.00
140.00 185.00 325.00
255.00 345.00 600.00
419.00 574.00 993.00

Upon change in ownership, permanent disconnection or initial connection of a customer, the minimum bill
will be prorated over the billing period.

Bills are rendered net and are due and payable within twenty (20) days from date of presentation.

Service under this rate schedule is subject to the Company’s Rules and Regulations on file with the
Excavation, Demolition and Pipes Directorate (DDET), Department of Transportation and Public Works
(DTOP).

A service availability charge of the applicable minimum bill as specified in this rate schedule will always be
in effect for a maximum of 13 months if service is temporarily disconnected. After the 13 months period a
permanent disconnection will be in effect, removing the water meter and discontinuing the service
availability charge.

A fee of $50.00 will be charged for reconnecting service which has previously been temporary disconnected
due to lack of payments. If the service has been permanently disconnected, a fee of $200.00 will be charged
to reinstall the water meter and provide the service.



